(=1+2a+3+5+6a+7-10-11-12a-14-15-16a)   (210.293)   (81.943)   823.463   (8.120.488)   (10.129.056)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging   -   -   -   (439.254)   (547.902)

23. Export   541.555   1.533.534   9.851.005   76.246.912   95.106.272

24. Import   1.404.462   207.252   542.079   39.158.737   48.844.490

65

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD

1 JANUARY – 30 JUNE 2024

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of 30 June 2024

unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 27 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 30 June 2024 and 31 December 2023 sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rates is presented in below tables.

Secured portions include impact of off-balance sheet derivative instruments.

30 June 2024

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (1.463.540)   1.463.540   (1.463.540)   1.463.540

Secured portion from USD risk (-) 407.430   (407.430)   696.637   (696.637)

USD net effect (1.056.110)   1.056.110   (766.903)   766.903

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability (428.781)   428.781   (428.781)   428.781

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) 260.856   (260.856)   (221.405)   221.405

EUR net effect (167.925)   167.925   (650.186)   650.186

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 22.009   (22.009)   22.009   (22.009)

Secured portion from other currency risk (-) 49.338   (49.338)   261.299   (261.299)

Other currency net effect 71.347   (71.347)   283.308   (283.308)

EquityGain / Loss

66

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD

1 JANUARY – 30 JUNE 2024

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of 30 June 2024

unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 27 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2023

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate: